#### ST. LOUISE DE MARILLAC SCHOOL TUITION & FEES SCHEDULE 2020-2021 (Updated as of 2-24-2020)

## **TUITION SCHEDULE**

### For Supportive Parishioners - Use of Envelopes - \$400 for 2020-2021 (June 1-May 31)

TK/Kindergarten	-	\$ 5,250 annually (separate tuition rate)
1 Child	-	\$ 5,150 annually
2 Children	-	\$ 9,900 annually
3 Children	-	\$14,070 annually
4 Children	-	\$17,260 annually
5 Children	-	\$20,400 annually

#### For Non-Supportive - Non Use of Church Envelopes

\$ 6,000 per child

- 1. All tuition and school fees are billed through SMART and are due by the 1st of each month; a late fee of \$60 will be assessed if payment is not received by the 10th.
- 2. There will be a <u>\$30.00 fee</u> for each returned check or failed auto debit.
- 3. Transfers if a child attends school any part of a month, full tuition is paid for that month.
- 4. If your July and/or August account balance is delinquent, your child will not be admitted to school on the first day.

## **SCRIP**

Participation in the SCRIP program is voluntary. If you choose to participate, the profit from your SCRIP purchases (made between April 1-March 31), less a 20% service fee, will accumulate immediately and will be applied to your family's tuition account three times a year (August, December & April). SCRIP vouchers are non-refundable/non-transferable.

# **REGISTRATION AND SCHOOL SUPPLY FEES**

\$400.00 per student. At least 50% <u>must</u> be paid at registration on March 8, 2020. The remaining 50% must be paid by April 10, 2020, to ensure a place in 2020-2021 school year. Registration fee is <u>Non-Refundable</u>. This fee includes but is not limited to:

- 1. Consumable books, materials and student periodicals
- 2. Standardized testing fees
- 3. Classroom and art supplies
- 4. Student accident insurance
- 5. Health screenings
- 6. Disaster supplies
- 7. Yearbook
- 8. Technology usage and IT systems management

### **MANDATORY SERVICE HOURS**

- 1. If a family chooses to pay a fee in lieu of serving the MANDATORY 40 service hours, the fee is \$1000.00.\* Half of the payment will be due in January and the balance will be due in April. (\$25.00 per hour)
- 2. If a family chooses to pay a fee in lieu of serving the MANDATORY Bingo hours [2 nights on the floor or 3 nights in the kitchen for a 12 hour minimum], the fee is \$480.00.\* Half of the payment will be due in January and the balance will be due in April. (\$40 per hour)

The 40 service hours, plus 12 hours of MANDATORY Bingo, must be completed by April 30, 2021.

#### \* These are separate amounts which must be paid if the hours are not served.

# DAYCARE

Families on a monthly plan will receive August daycare at no additional cost.

Student	-	\$175.00
Students	-	\$300.00
Students	-	\$350.00
Students	-	\$400.00
	Students Students	Students - Students -

Option for TK/Kindergarten: \$50.00 - 2:00 to 2:45

<b>Daily Rates</b>	
Per Student	\$15.00
TK/K (2:00-2:45)	\$ 5.00